| | 0186 25 99 | 02-16-1999 n x |
|-------|---|---|
| PTO- | RECORDATI PA | 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O |
| To th | ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying parties | 2. Name and address of receiving parties: |
| | J. D. Tuckey (deceased) by Jay D. Tuckey and | Name: WALBRO CORPORATION |
| | Barbara E. Doerr, Co-Successor Trustees of J. D. Tuckey Trust | |
| | Additional names of conveying parties attached? No | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 6242 Garfield Avenue |
| | ● Assignment □ Merger | |
| | □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name | City: Cass City State MI Zip Code 48726 |
| | □ Other: | |
| | Execution Date: January 25, 1999 | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 | e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 | 1 |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 | B. Patent No(s). attached? □ Yes • No |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | B. Patent No(s). attached? □ Yes • No |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, | B. Patent No(s). attached? □ Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390 | B. Patent No(s). attached? □ Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. | B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 • Enclosed \$40.00 (recording fee) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0853 |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390 | B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 • Enclosed \$40.00 (recording fee) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0853 |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390 | B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 • Enclosed \$40.00 (recording fee) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0853 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390 DO NOT U | B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 • Enclosed \$40.00 (recording fee) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0853 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| 5. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390 DO NOT U | B. Patent No(s). attached? □ Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 • Enclosed \$40.00 (recording fee) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0853 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE |
| 9. | A. Patent Application No(s). 08/865,787 - Filed May 29, 1997 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: Mi ZIP: 48099-4390 DO NOT U | B. Patent No(s). attached? Pes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 • Enclosed \$40.00 (recording fee) — Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0853 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ISE THIS SPACE This is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original February 3, 1999 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0441 411SC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, J. D. Tuckey have invented certain improvements in a

MECHANICAL DIRECT CYLINDER FUEL INJECTION for which I have filed

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 08/865,787.

filed May 29, 1997; and

WHEREAS, WALBRO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of

business at 6242 Garfield Avenue, Cass City, Michigan 48726 is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention covered

thereby and may not have acquired all right, title and interest therein and thereto of J. D.

Tuckey, deceased;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, J. D.

Tuckey (deceased), by Jay D. Tuckey and Barbara E. Doerr, Co-Successors Trustees of

the J. D. Tuckey Trust of February 20, 1997, by these presents, did and do hereby sell,

assign and transfer, by this nunc pro tunc assignment to be effective May 1, 1997, unto

the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and

all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under

the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said

invention as described in application, Serial No. 08/865,787, and in and to said

application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application

and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and

1

PATENT

REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0442

to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

J. D. Tuckey, deceased-

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}^{-1}$

Jay D. Tuckey Co-Successor Trustee of Trust of J. D. Tuckey of February 20, 1997

Barbara E. Doerr, Co-Successor Trustee of Trust of J. D. Tuckey of February 20, 1997

State of Michigan

ss:

Country of Tuscola

On this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Jay D. Tuckey and Barbara E. Doerr, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public, Colleen H. Langenburg

State of Michigan- County of Tuscola

My comm. expires: <u>4-14-2000</u>

[Notary Seal]

REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-4390

> PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0443



N THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Muniappan Anbarasu et al

Serial No.

08/865,787

Filed:

May 30, 1997

Title:

Mechanical Direct Cylinder Fuel Injection

Group Art Unit:

3747

Examiner:

D. Okonsky

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Application Address Change

This is to advise the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of a change of firm name and address of applicant's attorneys. Applicant's attorney's new firm name and mailing address are:

REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH P.C.

Columbia Center

201 W. Big Beaver, Suite 400

Troy, Michigan 48084

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 4390

Troy, Michigan 48099-4390

Telephone (248) 689-3500 Facsimile (248) 689-4071

Please send all future correspondence concerning this application to the new mailing address.

Date February 3, 1999

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

Respectfully submitted,

William H. Francis #25,335
Robert C. Collins #27,430
William H. Griffith #16,706
William J. Waugaman #20,304
Matthew J. Schmidt #P-43,904

BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE,

WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.

3500 Penobscot Building 645 Griswold Street

Detroit, Michigan 48226-4217 Telephone (313) 962-4790

PATENT

REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0444